### 502014610 08/06/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Achim NEUHAEUSER	05/08/2012
Guenther DICKHAUT	04/26/2012
Ralf RICHTER	07/16/2012
Jonas SCHERBLE	04/25/2012
Wangelis KARAMPOUGIOUKIS	04/26/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evonik Roehm GmbH
Street Address:	Kirschenallee
City:	Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13576268

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 7034132220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	402136US99PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel

PATENT REEL: 028728 FRAME: 0348 \$40 00 13576268

502014610

### Total Attachments: 10

source=402136USAssignment#page1.tif source=402136USAssignment#page2.tif source=402136USAssignment#page3.tif source=402136USAssignment#page4.tif source=402136USAssignment#page5.tif source=402136USAssignment#page6.tif source=402136USAssignment#page7.tif source=402136USAssignment#page8.tif source=402136USAssignment#page9.tif source=402136USAssignment#page9.tif source=402136USAssignment#page10.tif

# **Assignment of Application**

	Günther Dickhaut, Krokusweg 2, 6	8305 M	annheim			,,,
	Dr.Ralf Richter, Alte Langgasse 24	1, 63457	Hanau, Ger	many		
	Dr.Jonas Scherble, Finkenweg 2f,	64380 R	oßdorf, Ger	many		
	Wangelis Karampougioukis, Rob	ert-Schne	eider-Str. 76	6, 64289 Darn	nstadt, Germany	
	<del></del>	<del></del>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				<del></del> .		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
<del></del>	FAT TABLE					
						·
						, respectivel
have invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in	: Chemi	cal-resistan	t films in high	optical quality	
(Amplication No	13/576,268	_, filed	July 31	2012		), and
(Application No						

respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	dr.12		in Myling
		(Signature of Inventor)	Achim Neuhäuser
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Günther Dickhaut
Date:			_
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Ralf Richter
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Jonas Scherble
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Wangelis Karampougioukis
Date:		-	
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	***************************************		
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		<u> </u>	
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

# **Assignment of Application**

RT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (W	E) Achim Neuhäuser, Färberweg 54, 55128 Mainz, Germany	
RESIDENCE RESS OF INVENTORS:		Günther Dickhaut, Krokusweg 2, 68305 Mannheim	
IIIVENIORS.		Dr.Ralf Richter, Alte Langgasse 24, 63457 Hanau, Germany	
		Dr.Jonas Scherble, Finkenweg 2f, 64380 Roßdorf, Germany	
		Wangelis Karampougioukis, Robert-Schneider-Str. 76, 64289 Darmstadt, Germany	<u>-</u>
			-
			<del></del>
	<del></del>		
			, respectively,
RT TITLE OF NTION:	have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in: Chemical-resistant films in high optical quality	
	(Application No.	13/576,268 , filed July 31, 2012	), and
RT NAME	WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH	
ADDRESS OF PANY OR ER ASSIGNEE	respectively are d	red to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u> , 64293 <u>Darmstag</u> desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said it ters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possession professional states.	nvention and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Achim Neuhäuser
Date: 26.04.2012	_ Cw	the Sille
	(Signature of Inventor)	Günther Dickhaut
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Ralf Richter
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Jonas Scherble
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Wangelis Karampougioukis
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(6)	
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

# **Assignment of Application**

IAMES	WHEREAS, I (W	E) Achim Neuhäuser, Färberweg 54, 55128 Mainz, Germany	
IDENCE S OF ENTORS:		Günther Dickhaut, Krokusweg 2, 68305 Mannheim	
entors;		Dr.Ralf Richter, Alte Langgasse 24, 63457 Hanau, Germany	
		Dr.Jonas Scherble, Finkenweg 2f, 64380 Roßdorf, Germany	
		Wangelis Karampougioukis, Robert-Schneider-Str. 76, 64289 Darmstadt, Germany	
			, respectively
OF	have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in: Chemical-resistant films in high optical quality	······
	(Application No.	13/576,268 , filed July 31, 2012	), and
m	WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH	
ME ESS OF OR IGNEE	(hereinafter refer	red to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmsta	dt, Germany

respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Achim Neuhäuser
Date:		100.0
	(Signature of Inventor)	Günther Dickhaut
Date: 16.07. 1017		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Ralf Richter
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Jonas Scherble
Date:		•
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Wangelis Karampougioukis
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	A	
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

# **Assignment of Application**

NSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) Achim Neuhäuser, Färberweg 54, 55128 Mainz, Germany			
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	Günther Dickhaut, Krokusweg 2, 68305 Mannheim			
THE INVENTORS.	Dr.Ralf Richter, Alte Langgasse 24, 63457 Hanau, Germany			
	Dr.Jonas Scherble, Finkenweg 2f, 64380 Roßdorf, Germany			
	Wangelis Karampougioukis, Robert-Schneider-Str. 76, 64289 Darmstadt, Germany			

\_\_\_\_, respectively,

(Application No. 113/576, 268 , filed July 31, 2012

WHEREAS.

Evonik Röhm GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Chemical-resistant films in high optical quality

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES. their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

OTHER ASSIGNED

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Achim Neuhäuser
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Günther Dickhaut
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Ralf Richter
Date: 75 04, 2017	ouas Selifle
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Jonas Scherble
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Wangelis Karampougioukis
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

# **Assignment of Application**

E) Achim Neuhäuser, Färberweg 54	<u>1, 55128 N</u>	Iainz, G	erman	y			
Günther Dickhaut, Krokusweg 2	, 68305 M	[annhein	1				
Dr.Ralf Richter, Alte Langgasse 24, 63457 Hanau, Germany							
Dr.Jonas Scherble, Finkenweg 2	f, 64380 R	Roßdorf,	Germa	any		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Wangelis Karampougioukis, Ro	bert-Schn	eider-Str	r. 76, (	64289 Darms	stadt, Germany		
	····			_			
					<u> </u>		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>			····		<u> </u>	
						<del></del>	
					··	<u> </u>	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
***						_, respectively,	
tain new and useful improvements	in: Chem	ical-resis	stant f	ilms in high (	ontical quality		
	<u>Cuyin</u>	1001 1001	J. Laire I	in mgn	opirou <u>i</u> quanty		
13/576 268		.Tulv	31.	2012			
13,370,200	, filed	———			<del></del>	), and	
Evonik Röhm GmbH							
red to as "ASSIGNEES") having	nlagge of	huain aaa	ot. V	ima ah ama 11 a a	(4202 D	- 1. C	
	Günther Dickhaut, Krokusweg 2 Dr.Ralf Richter, Alte Langgasse Dr.Jonas Scherble, Finkenweg 2 Wangelis Karampougioukis, Ro tain new and useful improvements  13/576,268 Evonik Röhm GmbH	Günther Dickhaut, Krokusweg 2, 68305 M. Dr.Ralf Richter, Alte Langgasse 24, 63457 Dr.Jonas Scherble, Finkenweg 2f, 64380 R. Wangelis Karampougioukis, Robert-Schn tain new and useful improvements in: Chem 13/576, 268, filed Evonik Röhm GmbH	Günther Dickhaut, Krokusweg 2, 68305 Mannheim Dr.Ralf Richter, Alte Langgasse 24, 63457 Hanau, Dr.Jonas Scherble, Finkenweg 2f, 64380 Roßdorf, Wangelis Karampougioukis, Robert-Schneider-Strain new and useful improvements in: Chemical-resistant new and useful improvements in: July Evonik Röhm GmbH	Günther Dickhaut, Krokusweg 2, 68305 Mannheim Dr.Ralf Richter, Alte Langgasse 24, 63457 Hanau, Germ Dr.Jonas Scherble, Finkenweg 2f, 64380 Roßdorf, Germ Wangelis Karampougioukis, Robert-Schneider-Str. 76, of the second state o	Günther Dickhaut, Krokusweg 2, 68305 Mannheim  Dr.Ralf Richter, Alte Langgasse 24, 63457 Hanau, Germany  Dr.Jonas Scherble, Finkenweg 2f, 64380 Roßdorf, Germany  Wangelis Karampougioukis, Robert-Schneider-Str. 76, 64289 Darms  tain new and useful improvements in: Chemical-resistant films in high  13/576, 268	Dr.Ralf Richter, Alte Langgasse 24, 63457 Hanau, Germany Dr.Jonas Scherble, Finkenweg 2f, 64380 Roßdorf, Germany Wangelis Karampougioukis, Robert-Schneider-Str. 76, 64289 Darmstadt, Germany  tain new and useful improvements in: Chemical-resistant films in high optical quality  13/576,268  , filed July 31, 2012	

in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES. their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Achim Neuhäuser	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Günther Dickhaut	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Ralf Richter	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Jonas Scherble	
Date: <u>76.04.2012</u>	(Signature of Inventor) Wangelis Karampougioukis	
	(Signature of Inventor) Wangelis Karampougioukis	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(6:	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

## OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

> PATENT REEL: 028728 FRAME: 0359

**RECORDED: 08/06/2012**